

Resolution 4: Dissolve One of the Two Alberta Beekeepers Commission (ABC) Seats on the Canadian Honey Council (CHC) Board DEFEATED

TITLE OF RESOLUTION:

Dissolve One of the Two Alberta Beekeepers Commission Seat on the Canadian Honey Council Board

RATIONALE / PURPOSE FOR RESOLUTION:

WHEREAS the second Alberta Beekeepers Commission seat on the Canadian Honey Council Board has not been an effective use of Commission funds for Alberta producers

BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the ABC dissolve one of two seats on the Canadian Honey Council board

RESOLUTION BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

In 2007 the Alberta Beekeepers Commission sought additional influence on the Canadian Honey Council board and with the number of colonies in Alberta at the time, the Commission was given the opportunity to hold and pay for a second seat. The expected voting balance has not tilted enough to result in any meaningful changes at Canadian Honey Council or direct and their lobbying efforts. This additional seat expense of \$7500 per year would be better invested in other efforts that support the specific needs of commercial beekeepers in Alberta.

Name of producer submitting resolution:	Ryan Olthof
Name of person seconding resolution:	Ryan Hicks
Date:	November 30, 2022